LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING July 27, 2015

ITEM: <u>VIII.G.</u>

TOPIC: Approval of Compensation for Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDATION:

Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District set the salary of the Interim Superintendent to be Step 1 of the Superintendent Salary Schedule. This will be paid on a per diem basis for the number of days the Interim Superintendent holds the position.

Also move that the fringe benefits and leave time will be based on the current Cabinet contract of the Interim Superintendent.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:

Colleen Burton, President Board of Education

EXHIBITS:

Attached.

kp